

>

SLP(C)No. 2265 OF 2004
ITEM No.30

Court No. 8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2265/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2003 in WP 1340/03
of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

VENKAT PUNDIR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAFIQ AHMAD SIDDIQUI & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. U.K.Uniyal, Adv.
Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order.

Anita

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master