

x

SLP(C)No. 2265 OF 2004  
ITEM No.8

Court No. 5

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2265/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2003 in WP 1340/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

VENKAT PUNDIR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAFIQ AHMAD SIDDIQUI & ORS. Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. U.K.Uniyal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Mr. B.S.Bilowria, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. D.K.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K.Bandopadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent No.5  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent No. 6 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent Nos.Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.  
1-3Mr. Eqbal Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard parties.

Leave granted.

Pending Appeal, stay to continue.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master

ITEM No.8

Court No. 5

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Conmt. Pet. (Civil) No. 590 of 2004 in S.L.P.(Civil) No. 2265/2004

RAFIQ AHMAD SIDDIQUI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VENKAT PUNDIR & ORS.  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Eqbal Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be placed on board along with Civil Appeal arising out of S.L.P.(Civil) No. 2265 of 2004.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master